——— W |TY OF CITY OF REEDSBURG

134 South Locust Street, PO Box 490

; Reedsburg, W1 53959
PH. 608-524-6404 FAX.608-524-8458

www.reedsburgwi.gov

Public Works Committee Agenda
July 16, 2025
Public Works City Shop
600 South Wengel Drive
5:30 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING TO GATHER INFORMATION
ABOUT A SUBJECT OVER WHICH THE COMMON COUNCIL HAS DECISION-MAKING AUTHORITY. IF A QUORUM OF THE COMMON COUNCIL ATTENDS
THIS MEETING, NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN BY THE COMMON COUNCIL AT THIS MEETING.

CALLTO ORDER
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

l. APPROVE MINUTES FOR THE MEETING HELD ON MAY 21, 2025

THE COMMITTEE WILL RECEIVE INFORMATION ON NON-AGENDA TOPICS BROUGHT BEFORE THE
COMMITTEE BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC. THE COMMITTEE WILL NOT DISCUSS THESE TOPICS, AND
WILL NOT TAKE ACTION ON ANY OF THEM AT THIS MEETING

I GENERAL BUSINESS:
A Consideration of change order #1 for WWTP Contract B
B. Update on current projects
C. Tour New WWTP Facility

1. ADJOURN:

The City of Reedsburg does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissions or access to, or treatment of or employment in, its
programs or activities. Disability-related aids or services, including printed information in alternate formats, to enable persons with
disabilities to participate in public meetings and programs are available by calling (608) 524-6404. To be able to meet the needs of a
request for a different format contact the City Clerk-Treasurer at 134 S. Locust Street, Reedsburg, WI at least 48 hours prior to the
commencement of the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

Page 1 of 3



Reedsburg, WI
May 21, 2025

The Public Works Committee for the City of Reedsburg convened a regular meeting, on May 21,
2025, at 5:30 p.m. at 600 South Wengel Drive with the following members present:

Members Present: Phil Peterson, Jason Schulte, John Deitrich, Charlie Backeberg and Todd Polk

Also Present: Steven Zibell, Chris Kleinschmit and Jessica from Town and Country.

Motion by Deitrich seconded by Polk to approve the minutes of April 16th, 2025, meeting.
Motion Carried

Chris presented the wwtp CMAR going over each sub section. Motion by Schulte seconded by
Polk to recommend a Resolution to Council approving the 2024 CMAR.

Motion Carried
Zibell discussed progress of current projects and Jessica discussed progress on the new wwitp.
No site tour was given due to bad weather.

No Action

Motion by Polk seconded by Backeberg to adjourn.

Motion Carried
Adjourned at 6:00 p.m.

Respectively Submitted,

Steven T. Zibell, Public Works Director/City Engineer
City of Reedsburg

Page 2 of 3



EJCDCE

BOBUMENTS CoMMITTEE Change Order No. 1
Date of 7/3/2025 Effective Date: 7/3/2025
Issuance:
Owner: City of Reedsburg Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Gerke Excavating, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: Town & Country Eng., Inc. Engineer's Project No.: RD 64
Project: 2024 Wastewater Impr. - Contract Name: N/A
Contract B: Interceptor, Force
Main, and Outfall
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
ltem No.  Description: Est. Qty.  Unit Unit Price Amount
CO 1.1 Subcontractor - Traffic Control 1.00 lump sum $11,550.00 $11,550.00
CO 1.2 Subcontractor - Blasting 500.00 cu. yds. $125.00 $62,500.00
CO 1.3 Subcontractor - Rock Directional Drill 720.00 lineal ft. $1,135.83 $817,797.60
CO 1.4 Topsoil removal and restoration 2,700.00 sq. yds. $8.00 $21,600.00
CO 1.5 20" DIPS HDPE C906 DR11 Material 1,221.00 lineal ft. $200.00 $244,200.00
Bid Item 56.1 8" PVC C900 DR 18 Force Main - Open- 281.00 lineal ft. $160.93 $45,221.33
Cut
Bid ltem 57 20" DIPS HDPE C906 DR11 Force Main - 1,502.00 lineal ft. -$173.30 -$260,296.60
Directional Drill
Total $942,572.33

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]

Original Contract Price: Original-Contract Fimes:
$9,372,489.01 Ready-for Final-Payment—
days-ordates
[Increasel]{Becrease}-from previously HrereaseHbeecreaselHrompreviously-approved-Change-Orders-
approved Change Orders No. 1: No——toNo——:
$0.00 Ready for Final-Payment:—
days—
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times-prior-to-this Change Order:
$9,372,489.01 Ready-forFinal-Payment—
days-ordates
[Increase]{Becrease] of this Change Order: HrereaseHbBecreasel-of this- Change-Order:
$942,572.33 Ready for Final Payment:—
days-ordates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times-with-all-approved-Change-Orders:
$10,315,061.34 Ready-for Final-Payment—
days-ordates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: nh ST, By: By:
Engineer (Authorized Sign.) Owner (Authorized Sign.) Contractor (Authorized Sign.)
Title: Brian Berquist - President Title: Title:
Date: 7/3/2025 Date: Date:

Page 3 of 3



	 CALL TO ORDER
	 APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	I. Approve minutes for the meeting held on May 21, 20
	5-21-2025


	 MEETING ITEMS
	I. GENERAL BUSINESS
	A. Consideration of change order #1 for WWTP Contract
	WWTP Contract B Change Order #1

	B. Update on current projects
	C. Tour New WWTP Facility

	II. ADJOURN


